HASIL UJI STATISTIK PENELITIAN

Tests of Normality

	 
	Kelompok
	Kolmogorov-Smirnov(a)
	Shapiro-Wilk

	 
	 
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.

	HDL
	Pil Kombinasi
	.130
	36
	.131
	.951
	36
	.109

	 
	DMPA
	.146
	36
	.050
	.945
	36
	.073


*  This is a lower bound of the true significance.

a  Lilliefors Significance Correction

Independent Samples Test

	 
	
	Levene's Test for Equality of Variances
	t-test for Equality of Means

	 
	 
	F
	Sig.
	t
	df
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	Mean Difference
	Std. Error Difference
	95% Confidence Interval of the Difference

	 
	 
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower

	Umur
	Equal variances assumed
	.496
	.484
	1.142
	70
	.257
	1.77778
	1.55662
	-1.32680
	4.88235

	 
	Equal variances not assumed
	 
	 
	1.142
	69.311
	.257
	1.77778
	1.55662
	-1.32734
	4.88290

	Lama Pemakaian
	Equal variances assumed
	1.593
	.211
	-.227
	70
	.821
	-.63889
	2.81331
	-6.24986
	4.97208

	 
	Equal variances not assumed
	 
	 
	-.227
	68.744
	.821
	-.63889
	2.81331
	-6.25166
	4.97388

	BB
	Equal variances assumed
	.434
	.512
	1.824
	70
	.072
	3.98611
	2.18521
	-.37215
	8.34437

	 
	Equal variances not assumed
	 
	 
	1.824
	69.499
	.072
	3.98611
	2.18521
	-.37270
	8.34493

	HDL
	Equal variances assumed
	.346
	.558
	-1.164
	70
	.248
	-3.91944
	3.36718
	-10.63508
	2.79619

	 
	Equal variances not assumed
	 
	 
	-1.164
	67.207
	.249
	-3.91944
	3.36718
	-10.63999
	2.80110



Kelompok * IMT Crosstabulation
	 
	 
	IMT
	Total

	 
	 
	Normal
	Overweight/Obesitas
	Normal

	Kelompok
	Pil Kombinasi
	Count
	8
	28
	36

	 
	 
	% within Kelompok
	22.2%
	77.8%
	100.0%

	 
	DMPA
	Count
	16
	20
	36

	 
	 
	% within Kelompok
	44.4%
	55.6%
	100.0%

	Total
	Count
	24
	48
	72

	 
	% within Kelompok
	33.3%
	66.7%
	100.0%


Chi-Square Tests
	 
	Value
	df
	Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)
	Exact Sig. (2-sided)
	Exact Sig. (1-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	4.000(b)
	1
	.046
	 
	 

	Continuity Correction(a)
	3.063
	1
	.080
	 
	 

	Likelihood Ratio
	4.058
	1
	.044
	 
	 

	Fisher's Exact Test
	 
	 
	 
	.079
	.040

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	3.944
	1
	.047
	 
	 

	N of Valid Cases
	72
	 
	 
	 
	 


a  Computed only for a 2x2 table

b  0 cells (.0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 12.00.

